Spanish 102C - Beginning Spanish | for the medical field
Spring 2020 -Tentative Schedule

Week Date Activity / Topic

| Wednesday, January 22  Welcoming to Span 102C
Go over syllabus

*Textbook: jSalud! Introductory Spanish for Health Professionals
Friday, January 24 Capitulo 5 Where Does it Hurt?
Seccion 5.1 Introduccion p. 130
Seccion 5.2 Estructura: Las Partes del Cuerpo pp. 130-133
| Monday, January 27" Seccion 5.3 Estructura: Indirect Object Pronouns pp. 134-138

Wednesday, January 29t Seccion 5.4 Estructura: Verbs that Require an Indirect Object Pronoun pp.
138-142

Friday, January 31% Seccion 5.5 Estructura: Double Object Pronouns pp. 142-146
i Monday, February 3" Seccion 5.6 Estructura: Formal Commands pp. 146-151
Wednesday, February 5% Seccién 5.7 Estructura: Adverbs pp. 151-153
Friday, February 7t Seccion 5.8 Estructura: Comparisons pp. 153-159
v Monday, February 10th iA escribir!
Work in Composition # 1 remember is 50 to 100 words long
Rough Draft Composition 1 due Monday February 17t
Wednesday, February 12th  jA repasar!

Friday, February 14th Examen | (Capitulo 5)

\% Monday, February 17% Rough Draft Composition 1due today
Homework: Do Chapter 5 due Friday February 21st

Capitulo 6 Talking About Doubts and Fears
Seccion 6.1 Introduccién p. 161
Seccion 6.2 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part 1 pp. 161-173
Wednesday, February 19" Seccion 6.2 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part | pp. 161-173
Friday, February 21 Seccion 6.3 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part 1l pp. 173-181

Vi Monday, February 24th Instructor gives back Rough Draft Composition 1
Final Draft Composition 1 is due on Monday March 2™
Seccion 6.4 Estructura: Familia ‘Tt Commands pp. 181-185

Wednesday, February 26th  Seccion 6.5 Estructura: La Casa pp. 185-187



Friday, February 28th

VII Monday, March 2nd

Wednesday, March 4th

Friday, March 6th

VI Monday, March 9th

Wednesday, March 11th

Friday, March 13th

IX Monday, March 16™
Wednesday, March 18™"

Friday, March 20th

X Monday, March 23

Wednesday, March 25th

Friday, March 27th

Xl Monday, March 30™"
Wednesday, April 1st
Friday, April 3rd

X1 Monday, April 6th

Wednesday, April 8"

Friday, April 10th

X1 Monday, April 13"

Wednesday, April 15"

Seccion 6.6 Estructura: Possessive Pronouns pp. 188-191

Final Draft Composition 1due today
Seccion 6.7 Estructura: Nota Linguistica pp. 191-194

iA repasar!

Examen 11 (Capitulo 6)
Homework: Do Chapter 6 due Friday March 13th

Capitulo 7 Discussing When Patients Go to the Hospital
Seccion 7.1 Introduccion p. 196
Seccion 7.2 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part 111 pp. 196-210

Seccion 7.2 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part 111 pp. 196-210

Seccion 7.3 Estructura: EI Hospital pp. 210-212

Seccion 7.4 Estructura: Preposiciones pp. 212-222
Seccion 7.4 Estructura: Preposiciones pp. 212-222

Seccion 7.5 Estructura: Relative Pronouns pp. 222-225

Seccion 7.6 Estructura: Religious References in Spanish pp. 225-226

iA repasar!
Homework: Do Chapter 7 due Friday March 27th

Examen 111 (Capitulo 7)

Spring Break

iA escribir!
Work in Composition # 2 remember is 50 to 100 words long
Rough Draft Composition 2 due Monday April 13"

Capitulo 8 Discussing Patient’s Emotions
Seccion 8.1 Introduccion p. 228
Seccidn 8.2 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part IV pp. 229-238

Seccion 8.2 Estructura: Present Subjunctive Part 1V pp. 229-238

Rough Draft Composition 2 due today
Seccion 8.3 Estructura: Repaso Present Subjunctive Part V pp. 238-242

Seccion 8.4 Estructura: Past Part | pp. 242-247



XV

XV

Final
Exam
Week

Friday, April 17th

Monday, April 20"

Wednesday, April 22

Friday, April 24th

Monday, April 27"
Wednesday, April 29t
Friday, May 1st

Monday, May 4th
to

Saturday, May 9th

Seccidn 8.5 Estructura: Tiendas y Negocios pp. 248-250

Instructor gives back Rough Draft Composition 2
Final Draft Composition 2 is due on Friday April 24"
Seccion 8.6 Estructura: Nota Linguistica pp. 251-253

iA repasar!
Homework: Do Chapter 8 due Friday April 24th

Final Draft Composition 2 due today
Practice for oral exam

Oral Exam
Oral Exam

Review for the final



